
 

Karen Zyczynski  (2) 2020 Margaret A. Carter  (3) 2020 

Wayne County MEA/NEA-Retired AA EA+Retired 

22125 York Mills Circle 1050 Wall Street  #10C 

Novi, MI  48374-3870 Ann Arbor, MI 48105-1984 

Home:  (248) 349-6342 Home:  (734) 662-8330 

Cell:  (734) 781-3341 Cell:  Not Available 

E-Mail: zyczynski2002@aol.com E-Mail: None 

Sheryl Zorn (3) 2020 Raymond Schmidt  (3) 2020 
Monroe County Chapter of MEA-Retired Lenawee County Chapter 

8302 Eastwood St 

Ida, MI  48140-9706 

Home:  (734) 269-2736 

Cell:  Unavailable 

E-Mail: s z o r n 2 7 3 6 @ c h a r t e r . n e t  

 

 

Michigan Retired School Personnel 

816 South Union 
Tecumseh, MI 49286-1888 

Home:  (517) 423-5377 

Cell:  None 

E-Mail: None 

Gloria Richards  (4) 2020 Paul Briner  (4) 2020 

Calhoun County Retired MEA/NEA Hillsdale/Branch Counties MEA-Retired 

3771 Anderson Drive 15818 County Road 6 

Albion,  MI 49224-9599 Montpelier, OH 43543-9511 

Home:  (517) 629-6272 Home:  (419) 459-4711 

Cell:  (517) 505-8932 Cell:  (419) 551-3933 

E-Mail: gloriarichards4@gmail.com E-Mail: pkbriner@williams-net.com 

VACANT  (5)  Anne Good  (5) 2020 

North East Local Region V MEA- St. Joseph County MEA/NEA Retired 

Retired  

 428 North Third 

 Burr Oak,  MI 49030-9416 

 Home:  (269) 489-5550 

 Cell:  Not Available 

 E-Mail: good4anne@charter.net 

Joellyn Ellis  (6) 2020 Pamela Kellar  (6) 2020 

MEA/NEA Region 6 Retired Warren Retired/MEA-NEA-Retired 

21700 Statler Boulevard 59987 Carlton N, Apt B 

St. Clair Shores, MI 48081-3746 Washington, MI  48094-2138 

Home:  (586) 777-3262 Home:  Not Available 

Cell:  Not Available Cell:  (586) 372-5848 

E-Mail: joellyn.n.ellis@gmail.com E-Mail: pkellar@comcast.net 

James Pearson  (7) 2018 
 

2020 Larry Smartt  (7) 2020 

West Oakland County EA-Retired East Oakland County MEA-Retired 

PO Box 291 1624 Blushing Drive 

Highland, MI  48357-0291 Rochester Hills, MI  48307-3581 

Home:  Not Available Home:  (248) 656-6989 

Cell:  (248) 245-2808 Cell:  (248) 520-6551 

E-Mail: geogman@comcast.net E-Mail: oakland.retirees@yahoo.com 

Mea-Retired Chapter Presidents 
2019 - 2020 
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Bill Williams  (7) 2020 Jeanne Hansen  (8) 2020 
 

South Oakland County MEA-Retired Eaton County Educational Employees- 

30520 Ramblewood Club Drive Retired 

Farmington Hills, MI 48331-1250 717 Durkee Street 

Home:  Not Available Nashville, MI  49073- 

Cell:  (248) 320-3600 Home:  (517) 852-9781 

E-Mail: billw99059@aol.com E-Mail: jdhomes2001@yahoo.com 

Dane Morris  (8) 2020 Sandy Carter  (9) 2020 

Livingston County MEA-Retired Region 9 MEA-Retired 

2837 Sun Terrace 10356 Pine Island Drive 

Hartland, MI  48353-2825 Sparta, MI  49345-9333 

Home: (810) 632-5852 Home: (616) 887-2124 

Cell: Not Available Cell: (616) 460-4928 

Email: dmorris353@comcast.net Email: Sandra.kay.carter@gmail.com 

  

Jo Bird  (9) 2020 Rita Vater-Darnton  (10) 2020 

Lakeshore MEA-Retired Genesee Lifelong Education Association- 

16634 James Street Retired 

Holland,  MI 49424-6045 2270 Emeraldwood Trail 

Home:  (616) 786-3668 Flushing, MI  48833-3517 

Cell:  (616) 610-3442 Home: (810) 732-4773 

E-Mail: jbbird@iserv.net E-Mail: momdad1004@aol.com 
 Dennis Harrand  (10) 2020 Penny Letts  (11) 2020 

MEA-Retired Lapeer County MEA-Retired Thumb Area 

  2773 N. Branch Road 520 South Second Street 
North Branch, MI  48461- Harbor Beach,  MI 48441-1328 

Home:  (810) 688-2771 Home: None 

Cell:  (810) 338-0862 Cell:  (989) 415-6893 

E-Mail: dharrand@hotmail.com E-Mail: pletts46@gmail.com 

  

David H Justin  (11) 2020 Mary Yeomans  (12) 2020 

Saginaw/Gratiot Chapter East Mid-Michigan MEA-Retired 

305 Hastings Street 153 Spring Street 

Alma, MI  48801-1716 Midland, MI  48640-9025 

Home: (989) 285-1042 Home: (989) 631-6532 

Cell: (989) 388-6979 Cell: Not Available 

Email: djustin@edzone.net Email: maryjyeomans@hotmail.com 

Jewel Spencer  (12) 2020 Lea Rogers-Snell  (13) 2020 

Lake Huron MEA-Retired Muskegon County MEA-Retired /MARSP 

6009 Norway Drive 3951 Manning Street 

Oscoda, MI  48750 Muskegon, MI  49444 

Home: (989) 739-8503 Home:  (231) 773-0292 

Cell: (989) 820-5264 Cell:  (231) 557-2472 

Email: jewel0138@gmail.com E-Mail: learogers1@comcast.net 

mailto:billw99059@aol.com
mailto:jdhomes2001@yahoo.com
mailto:dmorris353@comcast.net
mailto:jbbird@iserv.net
mailto:momdad1004@aol.com
mailto:il:%20dharrand@hotmail.com
mailto:pletts46@gmail.com
mailto:djustin@edzone.net
mailto:maryjyeomans@hotmail.com
mailto:learogers1@comcast.net


 

Alice Cunningham   (13)                    2020 Linda Winslow (13)  2020 

13-B MEA Retired Chapter West Michigan MEA-Retired  

  1117 Mason Avenue 15342 Oak Ridge Dr  

Hart, MI  49420 Spring Lake, MI  49456  

Home: (231) 873-3764 Home: (616) 402-5693  

Cell: Not available Cell: Not available  

Email: jimandalice1117@hotmail.com Email: Winslow.linda4@gmail.com  

   

Darcy Lewis (14)  2020  Lowell Beethem (14) 2020 

Gaylord Area MEA-Retired Straits Area MEA-Retired  

13124 Downhill 5167 Riggsville Road  

Gaylord, MI  49735 Cheboygan, MI  49721-8688  

Home: Not available Home: (231) 627-3337  

Cell: (989) 350-3388 Cell: (231) 290-3337  

Email: darcylewis1@mac.com Email: lbeethem@mymea.org  

Chuck Herring (14) 2020 Harvey Miller (15) 2020 

14-A MEA-Retired 15-B MEA-Retired  

2199 Partridge Point Road   PO Box 151  

Alpena, MI  49707-5124 Tustin, MI  49688  

Home: (989) 354-8540 Home: (231) 829-3863  

Cell: Not available Cell: Not available  

Email: cherring@chartermi.net Email: hmiller@netonecome.net  

   

Fran Cullen 2020 Al Beamish 2020 

Grand Traverse Bay Area Region 16 MEA-Retired  

3162 English Woods Dr 4041 W 11 Mile Road  

Traverse City, MI  49686-9098   Dafter, MI  49724-9538  

Home: (231) 946-0472 Home: (906) 632-2018  

Cell: (231) 631-4603 Cell: Not available  

Email: tcfranciscullen@gmail.com Email: Abeamish@mymea.org  

Earl Eliason (17) 2020 Jim Sparapani (17) 2020 

Superior Chapter Marquette Co U.P. Tri-County MEA-Retired  

1145 County Road CKL 393 Cass Avenue  

Champion, MI  49814-9608 Kingsford, MI  49802-4503  

Home: (906) 486-4213 Home: (906) 779-1984  

Cell: (906) 251-0915 Cell: (906) 282-5119  

Email: ewe719@aol.com Email: jsparapani@att.net  

Jean Eckloff  (18) 2020 Beth Parzych  (18) 2020 

ON-WARD MEA-Retired Amygdaloid Chapter MEA-R  

  PO Box 267 33351 Tapiola Road  

Ontonagon, MI  49953-0267 Pelkie, MI  49958-9027  

Home: (906) 884-4759 Home: (906) 334-2760  

Cell: Not available Cell: Not available  

Email: None Email: bparzy@yahoo.com  
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